CHAPTER 507—S. F. No. 1529

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to municipal courts; fixing the salary of the judge of municipal court of North Mankato.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. North Mankato municipal court; judges salary. The annual salary of the judge of the municipal court of the city of North Mankato is \$4,200, notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.
- Sec. 2. The revisor of statutes in compiling the next edition of the Minnesota Statutes shall substitute the salary fixed in section 1 hereof for the salary specified for such judge in Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.

Approved May 6, 1963.

CHAPTER 508-S. F. No. 1549

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to municipal courts; fixing the salary of the judge of municipal court of Bloomington.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Bloomington municipal court; judges salary. The annual salary of the judge of the municipal court of Bloomington is \$9,600, notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.
- Sec. 2. The revisor of statutes in compiling the next edition of the Minnesota Statutes shall substitute the salary fixed in section 1 hereof for the salary specified for such judge in Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2.

Approved May 6, 1963.

CHAPTER 509-S. F. No. 1581

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Stearns county; providing the county board with authority to fix fees, mileage, and expenses of the coroner.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.